504025057 09/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4071716

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RECOF	RECORDABLE RESCISSION			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
SYMIC IP, LLC				09/22/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION				
Street Address:	_	1281 WIN HENTSCHEL BLVD.				
City:	WEST	LAFAYETTE				
State/Country:		INDIANA				
Postal Code:	47906	47906				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		14214220				
Application Number: 1		14940990				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(650)815-260	1			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if						
Phone: 6508		6508152600	152600			
Email: ccar		ccarter@smrh	er@smrh.com			
			PPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP			
		LORNA L. TA				
Address Line 4:		PALO ALTO,	CALIFORNIA 94301			
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			LORNA L. TANNER			
		LORNA	L. TANNER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			L. TANNER Tanner/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			Tanner/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Lorna l	Tanner/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	2asmt#p	/Lorna I 09/27/2	Tanner/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	2asmt#p	/Lorna l 09/27/2 age1.tif age2.tif	Tanner/			

source=200011USandUS2asmt#page4.tif

RECORDABLE RESCISSION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This RECORDABLE RESCISSION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a statutory body corporate formed and existing under the Indiana Foundation or Holding Companies Act of 1921 (hereinafter referred to as "PRF"), and Symic IP, LLC, a corporation having a principal place of business at 5858 Horton Street, Suite 275, Emeryville, CA 94608 (hereinafter referred to. as "Symic") collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, PRF had, by way of an ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made and entered into as of November 11, 2015 (the "November 2015 Agreement"), assigned and transferred to Symic certain PRF's right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in certain patent applications and issued patents together with the divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and foreign counterparts of same (the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, PRF did, by way of a MUTUAL RESCISSION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT (the "MUTUAL RESCISSION AGREEMENT") made and entered into as of September 23, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), rescind the assignment and transfer to Symic of all PRF's right, title and interest in and to those inventions described and claimed in the Assigned Patents that are referenced in <u>Schedule A</u> hereof (the "Rescinded Patents");

WHEREAS, the MUTUAL RESCISSION AGREEMENT does not affect the assignment and transfer to Symic of all PRF's right, title and interest in and to those inventions described and claimed in the Assigned Patents that are not the Rescinded Patents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.12, the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office are open to public inspection;

WHEREAS, the MUTUAL RESCISSION AGREEMENT contains certain confidential terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, in order to secure the benefits of 35 U.S.C. § 261, the rescission of assignment of the Rescinded Patents by PRF must be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described in the MUTUAL RESCISSION AGREEMENT, PRF and Symic hereby confirm that PRF rescinded the assignment and transfer to Symic of the Rescinded Patents as of September 23, 2016, subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the MUTUAL RESCISSION AGREEMENT.

PATENT REEL: 040166 FRAME: 0317 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PRF and Symic have caused this RECORDABLE RESCISSION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT to be signed by their duly authorized representatives, under seal, as of the Effective Date.

PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Chad Pittman Vice President, OTC Date: <u>9.22-16</u>

SYMIC 12, LLC

Kin Home Chief Executive Officer Date: Sept 22, 2016

Schedule A

Rescinded Patents

- "EXTRACELLULAR MATRIX-BINDING SYNTHETIC PEPTIDOGLYCANS", US Patent Application # 14/214,220
 USP 9,200,039 issued 12/01/2015
- "EXTRACELLULAR MATRIX-BINDING SYNTHETIC PEPTIDOGLYCANS", US Patent Application # 14/940,990

PATENT REEL: 040166 FRAME: 0319

SMRH:479377987.1

PATENT REEL: 040166 FRAME: 0320